## TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-016

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH7. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS. § BH7-6. RETAIL FOOD LICENSE FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Health Committee of the Township of Frankford, in the County of Sussex, and State of New Jersey that Chapter BH7. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS. §BH7-6 RETAIL FOOD LICENSE FEES; be and is hereby amended as follows:

a. Total floor area of 300 square feet or less \$50.00.

b. Total floor area greater than 300 square feet \$250.00.

c. The fee described in a and b above is for one retail food establishment for each tax lot. If a retail food establishment operator proposes to operate more than one retail food establishment on a tax lot, the operator will be charged an additional fee of \$50.00 for each additional retail food establishment on that tax lot.

Having the retail food license shall not abate the retail food establishment from the separate fees and inspections to ensure compliance for each and every unit location.

### NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced to pass on a first reading at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford held on March 19, 2024 and ordered published in accordance with the law. Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township to be held on June 19, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the Board of Health Committee may hear this Ordinance at the Municipal Building, 151 US Highway 206, Augusta, New Jersey, at which time all persons interested may appear for or against the passage of said Ordinance.

rauche

Diane M. Brauchle Board of Health Secretary

## TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 2024-016

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOARD OF HEALTH ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FRANKFORD IN THE COUNTY OF SUSSEX TO AMEND BOARD OF HEALTH CHAPTER BH7. RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS. § BH7-6. RETAIL FOOD LICENSE FEES.

#### NOTICE OF ADOPTION

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was adopted on second reading after a public hearing at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Health of Frankford Township, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey, held on June 19, 2024.

Grauchle

Diane M. Brauchle <sup>l</sup> Board of Health Secretary